

PRINTED: 01/15/2025
FORM APPROVED

North Dakota Health and Human Services

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 8066	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING _____	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/13/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DICKINSON COUNTRY HOUSE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 628 24TH ST W DICKINSON, ND 58601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS This survey used the 2012 edition of NFPA 101, Life Safety Code, Chapter 33 Existing Residential Board and Care Occupancies (Large), in compliance with NDAC 33-03-24.2. The findings that follow demonstrate noncompliance with these requirements. The facility was located in a one-story building of Type V (000) construction with an automatic fire sprinkler system designed to meet NFPA 13R, Standard for the Installation of Sprinkler Systems in Residential Occupancies up to and Including Four Stories in Height. Closets did not have sprinklers. Based on resident evaluation, a Slow level of evacuation difficulty was determined. E-Score was 4.06.	K 000		
K 256	AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS Where an automatic sprinkler system is installed, for either total or partial building coverage, the system shall be installed in accordance with Section 9.7, as modified by 33.3.3.5.1.1, 33.3.3.5.1.2, and 33.3.3.5.1.3. 33.3.3.5.1	K 256		

Health Response and Licensure
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURETITLE *Executive Director* (X6) DATE 1/25/25

North Dakota Health and Human Services

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 8066	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING _____	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/13/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DICKINSON COUNTRY HOUSE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 628 24TH ST W DICKINSON, ND 58601		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
K 256	Continued From page 1 This State Licensing Rule is not met as evidenced by: The facility failed to ensure the automatic sprinkler system was continuously maintained in a reliable operating condition as required by NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspection, Testing and Maintenance of Water-based Fire Protection Systems. 33.2.3.5.3, 9.7.5 All backflow preventers installed in fire protection system piping shall be tested annually by conducting a forward flow test of the system at the designed flow rate, including hose stream demand, where hydrants or inside hose stations are located downstream of the backflow preventer. NFPA 25, 13.6.2.1	K 256		
	The facility failed to ensure the automatic sprinkler system was continuously maintained in a reliable operating condition as required by NFPA 25. Record review and interview with staff determined no annual back flow preventer test was conducted in the past year. Failure to inspect, test and maintain the automatic sprinkler system in accordance with NFPA 25 increases the risk of death or injury due to fire. The deficiency affected the complete automatic sprinkler system, which serves the entire facility.			

Country House Dickinson Plan of Correction

Life Safety Survey Conducted 01/13/2023

K256 – Back flow testing was completed and passed inspection on 01/23/2025 by NOVA Fire Protection. Please see below tag. We are back in compliance. This test will be placed in our TELS system to ensure backflow testing is scheduled.

NOVA
FIRE PROTECTION, INC.

BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY TEST TAG

VALVE LOCATION: Sp: riser controls

TYPE: 2 1/2 Ames Deringer D.C

SERIAL NO: DD #1124

PASSED: X FAILED: _____

COMMENTS: _____
check #1 = 4.0
check #2 = 4.4

DATE TESTED: 1-23-25

INSPECTED BY: Ryan Mathan

SIGNATURE: [Signature]

Signature: _____

Date _____